

W.P.(C) No.3877 of 2021

02. 05.02.2021 This matter is taken up through Video Conferencing mode.
- Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
- Issue notice to the opposite parties on the question of admission.
- Since opposite party no.1 will be represented by the learned State Counsel, one extra copy of the brief be served on the learned State Counsel within a period of three working days.
- Notice be issued to opposite party nos.2 and 3 by Registered Post with A.D./Speed Post with A.D., fixing a short returnable date. Requisites shall be filed within three working days. Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed within six weeks.
- List this matter after filing of the counter affidavit.

.....
Biswanath Rath, J.

I.A. No.2084 OF 2021

03. 05.02.2021 Heard.
- This Court directs that filing of last post in the cadre of AEE belonging to the Sports quota shall remain vacant subject to the result of the writ petition.
- I.A. stands disposed of.
- As restrictions are continuing for Covid-19, petitioner may utilize the soft copy of this order available in the High Court's Website or print out thereof at par with certified copies in the manner prescribed vide Court's Notification No.4587 dated 25.3.2020.

.....
Biswanath Rath, J.

