



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.2807 of 2021

Ashutosh Swain

....

Petitioner

Mr. G.R. Sethi, Advocate

-versus-

Anu Garg, IAS and Others

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. P.K. Panda, ASC

CORAM:

JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

15.12.2025

Order No.

09.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner does not want to press this Contempt Petition.

3. Accordingly, Contempt Petition is disposed of as not pressed.

(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge