



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.3877 of 2021

Ashutosh Swain

....

Petitioner

Mr. G.R. Sethi, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. P.K. Panda, ASC

Mr. P.K. Mohanty, Sr. Adv. for

O.P.2

CORAM:

JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

27.01.2026

Order No.

- 06.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
3. Considering the office note and since AD has not yet come back from Opposite Party No.3, issue fresh notice on Opposite Party No.3 by Speed Post, requisites for which shall be filed by 30.01.2026.
4. List this matter in the week commencing 23rd March, 2026.

(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge